TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTAK, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3330 12th Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1026140		DC DELTAK CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	1017375	DC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)461-5751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1 650 461 5653

Email: Ansarim@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Mehdi Ansari

Address Line 1: 1870 Embarcadero Road
Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-3308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019587/0054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mehdi Ansari
Signature:	/Mehdi Ansari/
Date:	09/01/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0642 OP \$65.00 1026140

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of August 31, 2011, by and between MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, located at 1585 Broadway, New York, New York 10036 (the "Collateral Agent") and DELTAK, L.L.C. (also known as DELTAK, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 13330 12th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008, by and among GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC., the Grantor and certain other parties (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor and certain other parties entered into that certain Security Agreement and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, services marks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests that the Collateral Agent release the registered trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") from the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to release, discharge, quitclaim and relinquish the Trademarks from any security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED

By:

Vame: STOP

tle: 2 your far

de de la companya de

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0644 STATE OF NOVE) ss.:

On this 25 day of Accided 2011, before me personally came Accided B King of MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed their thereto pursuant to the authority granted by MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INCORPORATED.

VANESSA CONWAY

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

NEW YORK COUNTY

LIC. #02C06209890

COMM. EXP. 8/03/2013

Vinona Concincy
Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0645

SCHEDULE A

<u>Holder</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Maintenance / Renewal Deadline
Deltak, L.L.C.	US	DELTAK & DC DESIGN	1026140	12/2/1975	12/2/2015
Deltak, L.L.C.	US	DC DESIGN	1017375	8/5/1975	8/5/2015
Deltak, L.L.C.	US	DELTAK	3913785	2/1/2011	2/1/2017

RECORDED: 09/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0646